
RESOLUTION 2003- 86 

WHEREAS the Operations and Maintenance Fund has carried forward cash in 

excess of amount budgeted for 2002/2003. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2002/2003 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th day of 

__ J_u_n_e ___ , 2003 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
26000000-389910 
26251000-3 89961 

APPROPRIATION 
26999599-599080 
26999599-599081 

Balances Forward-Cash 
Balances Forward-Wireless Fee 

Cash to be Forward-Land 
Cash to be Forward-Wireless 

ADOPTED this 11th dayof June 

ATTEST: 

~? EX- FFICI CLERK 

'2003. 

$ 6,671.00 
$33,326.00 

39,997.00 

$ 6,671.00 
33,326.00 
39,997.00 


